PRESS RELEASE





Anevia Appoints Paul Molinier as a Member of its Advisory Board

Anevia, a leading provider of OTT and IPTV software solutions, announces the appointment of Paul Molinier as a member of its Advisory Board, starting from today.

In this role, Paul Molinier will help Anevia define its product and business development strategies. He joins Eric Baron as well as the five members of the Board of Directors – Alexis Delb, Laurent Grimaldi, Valéry Huot (LBO France representative), Laurent Lafarge (CEO) and Tristan Leteurtre (Anevia co-founder) – who are already members of the Advisory Board.

Created in 2015, the Advisory Board gives opinions and recommendations to the Board of Directors on Anevia's industrial and commercial strategy.

Throughout his over 30 years of experience, Paul Molinier has developed an in-depth knowledge of the IT and Telecom industries, in which he has held several leadership roles in both startups and large international corporations. Most recently he spent five years as CEO of Viaccess-Orca, a leading provider of solutions for the TV industry. He holds a degree from Paris' Ecole Polytechnique and an MBA from INSEAD.

"I am excited to welcome Paul Molinier as a member of Anevia's Advisory Board," said Laurent Lafarge, President and CEO. "His insider knowledge of the industry will be a key asset in guiding the company's business development and product choices."

"Anevia is an exciting company to join," says Paul Molinier. "It operates in the high-growth TV-over-IP market for which it offers a comprehensive set of advanced software solutions covering the whole TV value chain. Anevia has strong potential for development, and I'm looking forward to helping the company realise this potential."

About ANEVIA

Anevia is a leading OTT and IPTV software provider of innovative multiscreen solutions for the delivery of live TV, streaming video, time-shifted TV and video on demand services. The company offers a comprehensive portfolio of video compression, multiscreen IPTV head-ends, Cloud DVR and CDN solutions to enable viewers to enjoy a next-generation TV experience — anywhere, anytime and on any screen — including 4K UHD content. The solutions have been widely adopted by globally renowned telecom and pay-TV operators, TV broadcasters and video service providers in hospitality, healthcare and corporate businesses.

Founded in 2003, Anevia has a track record of being first to market with advanced video technologies. The company is a member of and active contributor to several TV, media and hospitality industry associations. Headquartered in France, with regional offices in the USA, Dubai and Singapore, Anevia is listed on the Paris Euronext Growth market.

For more information please visit www.anevia.com.

Contacts

ANEVIA
Silvia CANDIDO
Field Marketing Director
Tel: +33 6 14 42 39 90

Email: investisseurs@anevia.com

Stylus Media Communications
David Kirk

Senior Account Manager Tel: +44 1342 3119834 Email: stylusmedia@gmail.com